

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).3525/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2021  
in MCRC No.51249/2020 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

JEETU @ JITENDRA SINGH TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59116/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59114/2021-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Mody, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prabuddha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.  
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

List in January, 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)